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Assignment History of Rev. Simon Raphael O'Loughlin, CSB

Assigned to Diocese of
Galveston-Houston

# Assignment Location and Role Start Stop |No. Years Asgt:ratt Ag::t
Sacred Heart Seminary, Detroit (high school student) 1929 1930 1 13 14
Catholic Central High School, Detroit (high school student) 1930 1933 3 14 17
St. Basil's Novitiate, Toronto, Ontario (professed August 1934) 1933 1934 1 17 18
BA, Assumption College/University of Western Ontario, London, Ontario 1934 1938 4 18 22
Catholic Central High School, Detroit, MI (teacher) 1938 1939 1 22 23

1 ; : -
‘(/Z:ti?liigfia:a[sjsnel: ?Zilzz,;lc)}fet;oc:;“?iqflication in the State of Michigan) 1938 1939 ! 2 2
?Sttll?;:;}'s Seminary/Pontifical Institute of Mediaeval Studies, Toronto, Ontario 1939 1943 4 23 27
Ordained in Toronto by Archbishop McGuigan 1942 26
3(St. Michael's College School, Toronto, Ontario (high school teacher) 1942 1943 1 26 27
4{St. Thomas High School, Houston, TX (teacher) 1943 1944 1 27 28
5(Basilian Hispanic parishes in the Houston area (assistant pastor) 1944 1948 4 28 32
6(St. Anne's, Detroit, Michigan (assistant pastor) 1948 1950 2 32 34
7|Our Lady of Guadalupe, Rosenberg, Texas, Basilian Fathers Mission 1950 1957 7 34 41
8/St. Basil's Mission Center, Angleton, Texas (assistant pastor) 1957 1962 5 41 46
9[St. Anne's Parish, Detroit, MI (In residence/graduate study in ministry) 1962 1965 3 46 49
10| Pius XII Catechetical Center at Monroe, MI (attended courses) 1964 1965 1 48 49
11/St. Meinrad Seminary, Indiana (teaching) 1965 1969 4 49 53
12[Diocese of Evansville, Indiana ("catechetics resource person") 1969 1970 1 53 54
13(St. Patrick's Church, Corning, Indiana (pastor) 1969 1970 1 53 54
14{Assumption Parish, Lethbridge, Alberta (assistant pastor) 1970 1973 3 54 57
15|San Juan Crisostomo Parish, Mexico City, MEX (assistant pastor) 1973 1977 4 57 61
16(Capilla Santa Irene and the Iglesia Jesus Obrero, Mexico City, MEX (chaplain) 1977 1982 5 61 66
17|Basilian Fathers Home and Foreign Missions, Sugar Land, TX per OCD 1980 1982 2 64 66
18/ Holy Family Parish, Missouri City, TX (assistant pastor) 1982 1985 3 66 69
" ::.c]}(,)ii?;?)'s Mission Center, Sugar Land, TX ("doing research in mission 1985 1986 J e 0
St. Thomas High School, Houston, TX
20 (retired, but "continued research and preaching for Basilian missions and 1986 1993 7 70 77
assisted Spanish masses...including Cali, Colombia")
1]\)/[i(l,l:1)tl:« (l)-lS(:;s:é;;ouston, TX (retired at Basilian Fathers Residence in 1993 1998 = — -
Basilian Fathers Infirmary, Toronto, Ontario, January 1998 - March 1998 1998 1998 0.25 82 82

Source: Platt. W. (2005) Dictionary of Basilian Bioeraphy. University of Toronto Press.






